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Foreign Trade Statistics, Month in review

The Central Bureau of Statistics hereby presents the most important preliminary findings regarding
Foreign Trade for the month May of 2022. This review will focus only on the monetary value* of the
imported and exported goods.

The following findings are presented in this monthly review:

Imports

e Import to the free circulation area of Aruba** by section

e Import to the Free Zone Aruba by section

e Total import by section

e Import to the free circulation area of Aruba by most important countries

Exports

e Export from the free circulation area of Aruba by section

e Export from the Free Zone Aruba by section

e Total export by section

e Export from the free circulation area of Aruba by most important countries

* Monetary value of the imported and exported goods:

The imported goods are valued (using the cost, insurance and freight valuation type (CIF)) at the border of the importing

country.
The exported goods are valued (using the free on board valuation type (FOB)) at the border of the exporting country.

** The free circulation area of Aruba: The economic territory of Aruba, excluding the Free Zone.
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TOTAL IMPORTS AND EXPORTS TO OR FROM ARUBA BY SECTION, MAY 2021 - 2022

Total Import of goods by Section, in min. Afl.
SECTION
1 01 Live animals and other animal products
02 Vegetable products
03 Fats and oils
04 Food products
2 05 Mineral products
06 Chemical products
07 Artificial plastic elements
3 08 Skins, hides, leather and peltry
09 Wood, charcoal and woodwork
10 Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork
11 Textile fibers and articles
4 12 Footwear, headgear and umbrellas
13 Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos
14 Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones
15 Base metals and derivated works
5 16 Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed)
17 Transport equipment
18 Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment
19 Arms and ammunition
20 Miscellaneous manufactured articles
21 Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques
Total Import

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

to

14.40
9.68
1.02

23.00

11.11

19.47
5.72
1.42
2.55
4.61
6.27
1.57
2.77
4.68
5.93

24.53

10.36
8.22
0.04
7.89
0.91

166.14

May-2021
IMPORTS
to
Free Zone
0.00
0.00
0.00
11.21
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.13
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

11.35

14.40
9.68
1.02

34.21

11.11

19.48
5.72
1.42
2.55
4.61
6.27
1.57
2.77
4.68
5.93

24.66

10.36
8.22
0.04
7.89
0.91

177.49

to
Aruba
22.35
11.96
1.74
30.15
14.52
19.75
7.08
2.46
291
5.78
10.32
2.80
4.27
6.70
8.29
22.54
12.03
9.36
0.05
9.10
0.14

204.30

May-2022
IMPORTS
to
Free Zone
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.52
0.02
0.00
0.27
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.05
0.00
0.01
0.00
0.00
0.00

10.88

Total
22.35
11.96
1.74
40.67
14.55
19.76
7.35
2.46
291
5.78
10.32
2.80
4.27
6.70
8.29
22.60
12.03
9.37
0.05
9.10
0.14

215.18

Aruba
55.2
23.7
70.2
31.1
30.8

1.5
23.7
72.9
14.2
25.3
64.7
78.2
54.1
43.0
39.8
-8.1
16.2
13.9
37.4
15.5

-84.9

23.0

Change in %

Free Zone

-6.1

-82.0

-89.8
-58.4

55.2
23.7
70.2
18.9
31.0
1.4

28.4
72.9
14.2
25.3
64.7
78.2
54.1
43.0
39.7
-8.3
16.1
14.0
37.4
15.4
-84.9

21.2

Change in min. Afl
Aruba FreeZone Total
7.94 0.00 7.94
2.29 0.00 2.29
0.72 0.00 0.72
7.15 -0.69 6.46
3.42 0.02 3.44
0.28 -0.01 0.28
1.35 0.27 1.63
1.04 0.00 1.04
0.36 0.00 0.36
1.17 0.00 1.17
4.05 0.00 4.05
1.23 0.00 1.23
1.50 0.00 1.50
2.01 0.00 2.01
2.36 0.00 2.35
-1.98 -0.07 -2.06
1.68 0.00 1.67
1.14 0.01 1.15
0.01 0.00 0.01
1.22 0.00 1.22
-0.78 0.00 -0.78
38.16 -0.48 37.69

Total Export of goods by Section, in min. Afl.

SECTION

1 01 Live animals and other animal products
02 Vegetable products
03 Fats and oils
04 Food products
2 05 Mineral products
06 Chemical products
07 Artificial plastic elements
3 08 Skins, hides, leather and peltry
09 Wood, charcoal and woodwork
10 Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork
11 Textile fibers and articles
4 12 Footwear, headgear and umbrellas
13 Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos
14 Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones
15 Base metals and derivated works
5 16 Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed)
17 Transport equipment
18 Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment
19 Arms and ammunition
20 Miscellaneous manufactured articles
21 Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques
Total Export

from

0.03
0.00
0.02
0.19
0.00
0.94
0.06
1.55
0.00
0.07
0.04
0.00
0.01
0.33
0.48
0.81
0.96
0.71
0.00
0.13
0.16

6.50

May-2021
EXPORTS
from
Free Zone
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.27
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

9.27

0.03
0.00
0.02
9.46
0.00
0.94
0.06
1.55
0.00
0.07
0.04
0.00
0.01
0.33
0.48
0.81
0.96
0.71
0.00
0.13
0.16

15.77

from
Aruba
0.00
0.02
0.02
0.57
0.01
0.35
0.22
0.05
0.02
0.07
0.05
0.00
0.00
3.92
0.75
1.67
0.04
0.44
0.00
0.08
0.51

8.80

May-2022
EXPORTS
from
Free Zone
0.00
0.00
0.00
11.49
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.04
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

11.53

Total
0.00
0.02
0.02
12.05
0.01
0.35
0.22
0.05
0.02
0.07
0.05
0.00
0.00
3.92
0.75
1.71
0.04
0.44
0.00
0.08
0.51

20.33

Aruba
-84.6
183,666.7
31.8
195.2
40,362.2
-63.0
268.4
-96.8
552.3
-2.3
22.5
17.7
-86.2
1,077.0
55.3
105.3
-95.3
-38.3
-40.9
215.3

35.4

Change in %

Free Zone

-84.6
183,666.7
31.8
27.4
40,362.2
-63.0
268.4
-96.8
552.3
23
22.5
17.7
-86.2
1,077.0
55.3
110.0
-95.3
-38.3
-40.9
215.3

28.9

Change in min. Afl
Aruba FreeZone Total
-0.02 0.00 -0.02
0.02 0.00 0.02
0.01 0.00 0.01
0.37 2.22 2.59
0.01 0.00 0.01
-0.59 0.00 -0.59
0.16 0.00 0.16
-1.50 0.00 -1.50
0.02 0.00 0.02
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.01 0.00 0.01
0.00 0.00 0.00
-0.01 0.00 -0.01
3.59 0.00 3.59
0.27 0.00 0.27
0.86 0.04 0.89
-0.91 0.00 -0.91
-0.27 0.00 -0.27
0.00 0.00 0.00
-0.05 0.00 -0.05
0.35 0.00 0.35
2.30 2.26 4.56

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Imports and Total Exports include all goods entering or leaving Aruba.
Data for the years 2021 and 2022 should still be considered as provisional.
The value 0.00 is used to indicate that the value is equal to zero.

The symbol - is used to indicate that a formula attemted to divide a value by zero.
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TOTAL IMPORTS AND EXPORTS TO OR FROM THE FREE CIRCULATION AREA OF ARUBA BY SECTION, MAY 2022

Total Import of goods by Section, in min. Afl. May-21 | Decal | Apr-22 | May-22 Change in % Change in min. Afl
IMPORTS | IMPORTS | IMPORTS | IMPORTS
to to to to Year Last 12 Last 24 Year Last 12  Last 24
SECTION Monthly todate months months Monthly todate months months
1 01 Live animals and other animal products 14.40 21.76 16.68 22.35 33.94 2.69 55.2 60.5 5.7 0.59 7.94 6.69
02 Vegetable products 9.68 10.60 10.44 11.96 14.60 12.91 23.7 24.4 1.5 1.37 2.29 1.99
03 Fats and oils 1.02 1.59 1.58 1.74 10.06 8.93 70.2 715 0.2 0.14 0.72 0.58
04 Food products 23.00 28.73 24.55 30.15 22.84 4.95 31.1 35.6 5.6 1.42 7.15 6.78
2 05 Mineral products 11.11 12.63 14.46 14.52 0.47 14.98 30.8 69.1 0.1 1.89 3.42 5.31
06 Chemical products 19.47 23.23 18.33 19.75 7.76 -14.97 1.5 14.9 1.4 -3.48 0.28 2.44
07 Artificial plastic elements 5.72 6.58 6.02 7.08 17.60 7.47 23.7 26.7 1.1 0.49 1.35 1.38
3 08 Skins, hides, leather and peltry 1.42 2.11 2.41 2.46 1.95 16.59 72.9 125.1 0.0 0.35 1.04 1.20
09 Wood, charcoal and woodwork 2.55 2.21 2.40 2.91 21.27 31.60 14.2 25.4 0.5 0.70 0.36 0.51
10 Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork 461 4.26 4.92 5.78 17.36 35.58 25.3 34.7 0.9 1.52 1.17 1.31
11 Textile fibers and articles 6.27 11.10 8.54 10.32 20.84 -7.00 64.7 59.9 1.8 -0.78 4.05 3.43
4 12 Footwear, headgear and umbrellas 1.57 2.77 2.15 2.80 30.40 1.18 78.2 60.8 0.7 0.03 1.23 0.85
13 Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos 2.77 3.65 3.35 4.27 27.49 16.81 54.1 40.7 0.9 0.61 1.50 1.09
14 Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones 4.68 9.10 557 6.70 20.24 -26.43 43.0 199.3 1.1 -2.40 2.01 4.06
15 Base metals and derivated works 5.93 8.53 7.23 8.29 14.66 -2.90 39.8 40.3 11 -0.25 2.36 2.40
5 16 Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed) 24.53 24.51 20.64 22.54 9.23 -8.02 -8.1 -2.1 1.9 -1.96 -1.98 -0.49
17 Transport equipment 10.36 8.20 9.18 12.03 31.03 46.68 16.2 493 2.8 3.83 1.68 2.99
18 Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment 8.22 9.02 9.36 9.36 0.07 3.80 13.9 40.8 0.0 0.34 1.14 2.41
19 Arms and ammunition 0.04 0.07 0.15 0.05 -63.16 -25.77 37.4 23 -0.1 -0.02 0.01 0.00
20 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 7.89 9.32 10.99 9.10 -17.13 -2.27 15.5 61.4 -1.9 -0.21 1.22 4.09
21 Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques 0.91 0.44 0.55 0.14 -74.86 -68.23 -84.9 43.7 -0.4 -0.30 -0.78 0.36
Total Import 166.14 200.41 179.47 204.30 13.83 1.94 23.0 36.4 24.8 3.89 38.16 49.38

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

g May-21 | Dec-21 Apr-22 May-22 ) .
Total Export of goods by Section, in min. Afl. Y P Y Change in % Change in min. Afl
EXPORTS | EXPORTS | EXPORTS | EXPORTS

from

Last 12

months

Last 24

months

Last 12

months

Last 24

months

Year
to date

Year
to date

from from from

SECTION Monthly Monthly

1 01 Live animals and other animal products 0.03 0.01 0.05 0.00 -92.03 -56.88 -84.6 -43.7 0.0 -0.01 -0.02 -0.02
02 Vegetable products 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 1,507.29 1,941.85 183,666.7 21.6 0.0 0.02 0.02 0.00

03 Fats and oils 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 -7.46 0.85 31.8 45.1 0.0 0.00 0.01 0.01

04 Food products 0.19 0.22 0.31 0.57 84.98 159.34 195.2 37.7 0.3 0.35 0.37 0.07

2 05 Mineral products 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 78,694.74 143.15 40,362.2 7.2 0.0 0.01 0.01 0.00
06 Chemical products 0.94 0.27 0.09 0.35 296.24 27.85 -63.0 -22.9 0.3 0.08 -0.59 -0.19

07 Artificial plastic elements 0.06 0.04 0.01 0.22 1,357.86 389.79 268.4 -10.3 0.2 0.17 0.16 -0.01

3 08 Skins, hides, leather and peltry 1.55 0.02 0.01 0.05 518.72  209.44 -96.8 -78.0 0.0 0.03 -1.50 -0.15
09 Wood, charcoal and woodwork 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.02 -32.94 - 552.3 349 0.0 0.02 0.02 0.01

10 Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork 0.07 0.07 0.86 0.07 -91.96 3.45 -2.3 130.7 -0.8 0.00 0.00 0.09

11 Textile fibers and articles 0.04 0.07 0.12 0.05 -59.40 -34.57 225 145.6 -0.1 -0.03 0.01 0.07

4 12 Footwear, headgear and umbrellas 0.00 0.08 0.00 0.00 -50.32 -98.55 17.7 -82.7 0.0 -0.08 0.00 -0.10
13 Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.00 -88.26 -91.20 -86.2 553.5 0.0 -0.01 -0.01 0.04

14 Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones 0.33 0.53 0.61 3.92 546.06 643.80 1,077.0 6.8 33 3.39 3.59 0.07

15 Base metals and derivated works 0.48 0.60 2.22 0.75 -66.15 24.26 55.3 51.4 -1.5 0.15 0.27 0.27

5 16 Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed) 0.81 0.28 0.19 1.67 797.71  499.42 105.3 3.2 1.5 1.39 0.86 0.01
17 Transport equipment 0.96 0.14 0.09 0.04 -48.96 -69.13 -95.3 -6.3 0.0 -0.10 -0.91 -0.02

18 Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment 0.71 0.40 0.37 0.44 17.33 8.72 -38.3 -17.9 0.1 0.04 -0.27 -0.12

19 Arms and ammunition 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 - - - 146.8 0.0 -0.01 0.00 0.00

20 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 0.13 0.03 0.03 0.08 197.55 135.55 -40.9 -84.6 0.1 0.04 -0.05 -0.17

21 Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques 0.16 0.59 0.16 0.51 212.33 -12.59 215.3 11.7 0.4 -0.07 0.35 0.06

Total Export 6.50 3.42 5.19 8.80 69.57 157.59 35.4 -1.3 3.6 5.38 2.30 -0.07

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Imports and Total Exports include all goods entering or leaving the free circulation area of Aruba (The Free Zone is excluded).

The monthly change is calculated by comparing the latest month with the previous month.

The year to date change is calculated by comparing the latest month with December of the previous year.

The last 12 months change is calculated by comparing the latest month with the same month one year ago.

The last 24 months change is calculated by comparing the average for the most recent 12-month period compared with the average of the preceding 12-month period.
Data for the years 2021 and 2022 should still be considered as provisional.

The value 0.00 is used to indicate that the value is equal to zero.

The symbol - is used to indicate that a formula attemted to divide a value by zero.
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TOTAL IMPORTS AND EXPORTS TO OR FROM ARUBA BY SECTION, MAY 2022

Total Import of goods by Section, in min. Afl. May-21 | Decal | Apr-22 | May-22 Change in % Change in min. Afl
IMPORTS | IMPORTS | IMPORTS | IMPORTS
Year Last 12 Last 24 Year Last 12  Last 24
SECTION Monthly todate months months Monthly todate months months
1 01 Live animals and other animal products 14.40 21.76 16.68 22.35 33.94 2.69 55.2 60.5 5.7 0.59 7.94 6.69
02 Vegetable products 9.68 10.60 10.44 11.96 14.60 12.91 23.7 24.4 1.5 1.37 2.29 1.99
03 Fats and oils 1.02 1.59 1.58 1.74 10.06 8.93 70.2 71.5 0.2 0.14 0.72 0.58
04 Food products 34.21 38.17 34.61 40.67 17.52 6.54 18.9 48.2 6.1 2.50 6.46 11.81
2 05 Mineral products 11.11 12.63 14.46 14.55 0.61 15.14 31.0 69.1 0.1 1.91 3.44 5.32
06 Chemical products 19.48 23.23 18.33 19.76 7.77 -14.97 1.4 14.8 14 -3.48 0.28 2.42
07 Artificial plastic elements 5.72 6.61 6.15 7.35 19.43 11.13 28.4 26.5 1.2 0.74 1.63 1.38
3 08 Skins, hides, leather and peltry 1.42 2.11 2.41 2.46 1.95 16.59 72.9 125.2 0.0 0.35 1.04 1.20
09 Wood, charcoal and woodwork 2.55 2.21 2.40 2.91 21.27 31.60 14.2 25.4 0.5 0.70 0.36 0.51
10 Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork 461 4.26 4.92 5.78 17.36 35.58 25.3 34.6 0.9 1.52 1.17 1.31
11 Textile fibers and articles 6.27 11.10 8.54 10.32 20.84 -7.00 64.7 59.9 1.8 -0.78 4.05 3.43
4 12 Footwear, headgear and umbrellas 1.57 2.77 2.15 2.80 30.40 1.18 78.2 60.8 0.7 0.03 1.23 0.85
13 Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos 2.77 3.65 3.35 4.27 27.49 16.80 54.1 39.7 0.9 0.61 1.50 1.07
14 Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones 4.68 9.10 557 6.70 20.24 -26.43 43.0 199.3 1.1 -2.40 2.01 4.06
15 Base metals and derivated works 5.93 8.56 7.23 8.29 14.65 -3.14 39.7 40.1 11 -0.27 2.35 2.39
5 16 Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed) 24.66 24.55 20.66 22.60 9.39 -7.96 -8.3 -3.1 1.9 -1.96 -2.06 -0.74
17 Transport equipment 10.36 8.21 9.18 12.03 31.03 46.66 16.1 48.9 2.8 3.83 1.67 2.97
18 Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment 8.22 9.02 9.36 9.37 0.17 3.90 14.0 40.8 0.0 0.35 1.15 2.41
19 Arms and ammunition 0.04 0.07 0.15 0.05 -63.16 -25.77 37.4 23 -0.1 -0.02 0.01 0.00
20 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 7.89 9.32 10.99 9.10 -17.16 -2.29 15.4 61.3 -1.9 -0.21 1.22 4.09
21 Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques 0.91 0.44 0.55 0.14 -74.86 -68.23 -84.9 43.7 -0.4 -0.30 -0.78 0.36
Total Import 177.49 209.96 189.70 215.18 13.43 2.49 21.2 38.2 25.5 5.22 37.69 54.10

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

1 01
02
03
04
2 05
06
07
3 08
09
10
11
4 12
13
14
15
5 16
17
18
19
20
21

Total Export of goods by Section, in min. Afl.

SECTION
Live animals and other animal products

Vegetable products

Fats and oils

Food products

Mineral products

Chemical products

Artificial plastic elements

Skins, hides, leather and peltry

Wood, charcoal and woodwork

Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork
Textile fibers and articles

Footwear, headgear and umbrellas

Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos

Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones
Base metals and derivated works

Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed)
Transport equipment

Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment
Arms and ammunition

Miscellaneous manufactured articles

Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques

Total Export

May-21
EXPORTS

0.03
0.00
0.02
9.46
0.00
0.94
0.06
1.55
0.00
0.07
0.04
0.00
0.01
0.33
0.48
0.81
0.96
0.71
0.00
0.13
0.16

15.77

Dec-21
EXPORTS

0.01
0.00
0.02
10.20
0.01
0.27
0.04
0.02
0.00
0.07
0.07
0.08
0.02
0.53
0.60
0.28
0.14
0.40
0.01
0.03
0.59

13.40

Apr-22
EXPORTS

0.05
0.00
0.02
9.73
0.00
0.09
0.01
0.01
0.03
0.07
0.12
0.00
0.01
0.61
2.22
0.19
0.09
0.37
0.00
0.03
0.16

13.82

May-22
EXPORTS

0.00
0.02
0.02
12.05
0.01
0.35
0.22
0.05
0.02
0.07
0.05
0.00
0.00
3.92
0.75
1.71
0.04
0.44
0.00
0.08
0.51

20.33

Change in %

Last 12

months

Year
to date

Monthly

-92.03 -56.88 -84.6
1,507.29 1,941.85 183,666.7
-7.46 0.85 31.8
23.84 18.17 27.4
78,694.74 143.15 40,362.2
296.24 27.85 -63.0
1,357.86  389.79 268.4
518.72  209.44 -96.8
-32.94 - 552.3
1.10 3.45 2.3
-59.40 -34.56 22.5
-50.32 -98.55 17.7
-88.26 -91.20 -86.2
546.06 643.80 1,077.0
-66.15 24.26 55.3
818.38  513.23 110.0
-48.69 -69.13 -95.3
17.33 8.72 -38.3
197.55 135.55 -40.9
212.33 -12.59 2153
47.07 51.71 28.9

-43.7
21.6
44.9
71.9
7.2
-23.1
-9.4
-78.0
34.9
29.2
145.6
-82.7
496.1
6.8
51.4
34
-6.5
=17/
146.8
-26.8
11.7

37.5

Last 24

months

Monthly

0.0
0.0
0.0
2.3
0.0
0.3
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
-0.1
0.0
0.0
32
-1.5
15
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.4

6.5

Change in min. Afl

Year

-0.01
0.02
0.00
1.85
0.01
0.08
0.17
0.03
0.02
0.00

-0.03

-0.08

-0.01
3.3
0.15
1.43

-0.10
0.04

-0.01
0.04

-0.07

6.93

to date

-0.02
0.02
0.01
22518)
0.01
-0.59
0.16
-1.50
0.02
0.00
0.01
0.00
-0.01
3.59
0.27
0.89
-0.91
-0.27
0.00
-0.05
0.35

4.56

Last 12

months

Last 24
months
-0.02
0.00
0.01
4.24
0.00
-0.19
-0.01
-0.15
0.01
0.02
0.07
-0.10
0.04
0.07
0.27
0.01
-0.02
-0.12
0.00
-0.05
0.06

4.15

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Imports and Total Exports include all goods entering or leaving Aruba.

The monthly change is calculated by comparing the latest month with the previous month.

The year to date change is calculated by comparing the latest month with December of the previous year.

The last 12 months change is calculated by comparing the latest month with the same month one year ago.

The last 24 months change is calculated by comparing the average for the most recent 12-month period compared with the average of the preceding 12-month period.

Data for the years 2021 and 2022 should still be considered as provisional.

The value 0.00 is used to indicate that the value is equal to zero.

The symbol - is used to indicate that a formula attemted to divide a value by zero.
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TOTAL IMPORTS AND EXPORTS TO OR FROM THE FREE CIRCULATION AREA OF ARUBA BY SECTION, MAY 2018 - 2022

Total Import of goods by Section, in min. Afl. May-18 May-19 May-20 May-21 May-22
IMPORTS IMPORTS IMPORTS IMPORTS IMPORTS
to to to to to
GROUP 1DIG SECTION Aruba Aruba Aruba Aruba Aruba
1 01 Live animals and other animal products 15.64 16.85 6.28 14.40 22.35
02 Vegetable products 10.27 8.96 6.67 9.68 11.96
03 Fats and oils 1.04 1.02 0.60 1.02 1.74
04 Food products 25.22 23.62 11.73 23.00 30.15
2 05 Mineral products 13.30 9.64 4.69 11.11 14.52
06 Chemical products 19.72 17.84 12.56 19.47 19.75
07 Artificial plastic elements 7.11 6.56 3.04 5.72 7.08
3 08 Skins, hides, leather and peltry 1.90 2.11 0.24 1.42 2.46
09 Wood, charcoal and woodwork 2.50 2.65 1.15 2.55 291
10 Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork 4.91 4.63 1.66 461 5.78
11 Textile fibers and articles 7.75 7.63 2.29 6.27 10.32
4 12 Footwear, headgear and umbrellas 2.36 2.36 0.40 1.57 2.80
13 Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos 3.75 3.85 1.63 2.77 4.27
14 Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones 4.27 4.28 0.13 4.68 6.70
15 Base metals and derivated works 7.96 8.96 2.75 5.93 8.29
5 16 Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed) 29.10 23.67 14.29 24.53 22.54
17 Transport equipment 15.86 12.70 3.04 10.36 12.03
18 Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment 7.64 7.79 2.27 8.22 9.36
19 Arms and ammunition 0.03 0.04 0.01 0.04 0.05
20 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 10.80 9.76 2.71 7.89 9.10
21 Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques 0.71 0.62 0.21 0.91 0.14
Total Import 191.83 175.54 78.35 166.14 204.30
Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba
Total Export of goods by Section, in min. Afl. May-18 May-19 May-20 May-21 May-22
EXPORTS EXPORTS EXPORTS EXPORTS EXPORTS
from from from from from
GROUP 1DIG SECTION Aruba Aruba Aruba Aruba Aruba
1 01 Live animals and other animal products 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.00
02 Vegetable products 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02
03 Fats and oils 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.02
04 Food products 0.18 0.30 0.06 0.19 0.57
2 05 Mineral products 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01
06 Chemical products 0.46 1.93 0.68 0.94 0.35
07 Artificial plastic elements 0.01 0.07 0.00 0.06 0.22
3 08 Skins, hides, leather and peltry 0.03 0.06 0.00 1.55 0.05
09 Wood, charcoal and woodwork 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.00 0.02
10 Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.07
11 Textile fibers and articles 0.08 0.20 0.01 0.04 0.05
4 12 Footwear, headgear and umbrellas 0.01 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00
14 Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones 0.67 1.92 0.52 0.33 3.92
15 Base metals and derivated works 0.47 0.69 0.33 0.48 0.75
5 16 Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed) 0.75 1.67 0.31 0.81 1.67
17 Transport equipment 0.06 0.21 0.01 0.96 0.04
18 Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment 0.31 1.43 0.13 0.71 0.44
19 Arms and ammunition 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20 Miscellaneous manufactured articles 0.28 0.05 0.08 0.13 0.08
21 Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques 0.94 0.70 0.30 0.16 0.51
Total Export 4.36 9.46 2.51 6.50 8.80

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Imports and Total Exports include all goods entering or leaving the free circulation area of Aruba (The Free Zone is excluded).

Data for the years 2021 and 2022 should still be considered as provisional.

The value 0.00 is used to indicate that the value is equal to zero.

The symbol - is used to indicate that a formula attemted to divide a value by zero.
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TOTAL IMPORTS AND EXPORTS TO OR FROM ARUBA BY MOST IMPORTANT COUNTRIES, MAY 2021 - 2022

Total Import of goods by most important Countries, in min. Afl.
Top 15 COUNTRY of ORIGIN
1 United States of America
2 Netherlands
3 China
4 Panama
5 Colombia
6 Brazil
7 Mexico
8 Finland
9 Curacao
10 Spain
11 Switzerland
12 Korea Republic (South)
13 Dominican Republic
14 Costa Rica
15 Japan
Rest of the World
Total Import

to

Aruba

83.286
27.084
5.7828
5.3796
3.7935
3.2718
5.7214
0.3291
1.9105
4.0082
3.7051
2.0688
1.1293
1.5762
0.4286
16.66

166.14

May-2021
IMPORTS
to
Free Zone
0.18
0.02
0.50
0.83
0.46
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
9.37

11.35

Total
83.46
27.10
6.29
6.21
4.25
3.27
5.72
0.33
1.91
4.01
3.71
2.07
1.13
1.58
0.43
26.03

177.49

to
Aruba
110.29
33.21
6.03
3.52
6.17
4.38
1.50
0.03
1.84
1.95
3.67
1.97
1.68
1.40
1.23
25.42

204.3

May-2022
IMPORTS
to
Free Zone
0.92
0.03
1.20
0.55
0.37
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
3.74

10.9

Total
111.22
33.24
7.23
4.08
6.54
4.38
1.50
0.03
1.84
1.95
3.67
6.03
1.68
1.40
1.23
29.16

215.2

Aruba
32.4
22.6

43
-34.5
62.6
33.9
-73.8
-90.4
-3.5
-51.4
-1.0
-5.0
49.0
-11.1

186.8

52.6

23.0

Change in %

Free Zone
420.2
124.0
137.1
-33.2
-18.6

-60.1

-4.2

Total
33.3
22.7
15.0

-34.3
53.8
33.9

-73.8

-90.4
-3.5

-51.4
-1.0

191.3
49.0

-11.1

186.8
12.0

21.2

Aruba
27.01
6.12
0.25
-1.86
2.37
1.11
-4.22
-0.30
-0.07
-2.06
-0.04
-0.10
0.55
-0.17
0.80
8.76

38.16

Change in min. Afl

Free Zone
0.75
0.02
0.69
-0.27
-0.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
4.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
-5.63

-0.48

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total
27.75
6.14
0.94
-2.13
2.29
1.11
-4.22
-0.30
-0.07
-2.06
-0.04
3.96
0.55
-0.17
0.80
3.13

37.69

COUNTRY of last known destination

1 United States of America
Netherlands
Curacao

Panama

v A W N

Taiwan
Rest of the World

Total Export

Total Export of goods by most important Countries, in min. Afl.

from
Aruba
2.94
1.33
1.09
0.04
0.18
0.93

6.50

May-2021
EXPORTS
from
Free Zone
0.41
0.00
0.19
0.00
0.00
8.67

9.27

Total
3.35
1.33
1.28
0.04
0.18
9.60

15.77

from
Aruba
2.77
0.83
0.96
0.13
0.16
3.95

8.80

May-2022
EXPORTS
from
Free Zone
0.74
0.00
0.00
0.15
0.00
10.63

11.53

Total
3.51
0.83
0.97
0.28
0.16
14.58

20.33

Aruba
-5.6
-37.5
-11.2
248.7
-10.9
323.7

35.4

Change in %

Free Zone
79.7

-98.6

22.7

24.3

Total
4.8
-37.5
-24.4
669.9
-10.9
51.9

28.9

Aruba
-0.16
-0.50
-0.12
0.09
-0.02
3.01

2.30

Change in min. Afl

Free Zone
0.33
0.00
-0.19
0.15
0.00
1.97

2.26

Total
0.16
-0.50
-0.31
0.24
-0.02
4.98

4.56

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Imports and Total Exports include all goods entering or leaving Aruba.

The most important countries have been chosen based on the highest average Imports and Exports in Afl of the years 2018-2021.

Data for the years 2021 and 2022 should still be considered as provisional.

Country of origin refers to the country in which the imported goods were produced or manufactured.

Country of last known destination refers to the last country, as far as it is known at the time of exportation, to which the goods are to be delivered.

The value 0.00 s used to indicate that the value is equal to zero.

The symbol - is used to indicate that a formula attemted to divide a value by zero.
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TOTAL IMPORTS AND EXPORTS TO OR FROM THE FREE CIRCULATION AREA OF ARUBA BY MOST IMPORTANT COUNTRIES, MAY 2022

COUNTRY of ORIGIN
United States of America
Netherlands

China

Panama

Colombia

Brazil

Mexico

Finland

© 00 N O 1 h W N -

Curacao

—
o

Spain

11 Switzerland

12 Korea Republic (South)
13 Dominican Republic
14 Costa Rica

15 Japan

16 Rest of the World

Total Import

Total Import of goods by most important Countries, in min. Afl.

May-21
IMPORTS

to

83.29
27.08
5.78
5.38
3.79
3.27
5.72
0.33
191
4.01
3.71
2.07
1.13
1.58
0.43
16.66

166.14

Dec-21

IMPORTS

to

107.87
30.36
8.76
7.07
5.85
6.48
3.02
0.04
2.43
2.30
2.30
2.39
1.62
151
0.67
17.74

200.41

Apr-22
IMPORTS

to

99.26
27.63
6.09
4.48
4.54
291
3.61
0.09
2.47
1.15
3.82
2.62
1.34
1.73
0.45
17.27

179.47

May-22
IMPORTS

to

110.29
33.21
6.03
3.52
6.17
4.38
1.50
0.03
1.84
1.95
3.67
187
1.68
1.40
1.23
25.42

204.3

Monthly
111
20.2
-0.9

-21.4
35.9
50.5
-58.5
-65.7
-25.4
68.8
-4.0
-25.0
25.7
-19.2
171.8
47.20

13.8

Change in %

Year Last 12

to date months
2.2 32.4
9.4 22.6
-31.1 4.3
-50.2 -34.5
5.4 62.6
-32.4 33.9
-50.4 -73.8
-14.6 -90.4
-24.3 -3.5
-15.3 -51.4
59.8 -1.0
-17.8 -5.0
3.6 49.0
-7.0 -11.1
83.0 186.8
43.28 52.6
1.9 23.0

Last 24
months
37.7
27.1
41.8
13.8
45.7
56.3
68.5
-88.3
20.3
92.3
114.6
122.3
40.2
19.3
35.9
56.5

36.4

Monthly
11.03
5.58
-0.05
-0.96
1.63
1.47
-2.11
-0.06
-0.63
0.79
-0.15
-0.65
0.34
-0.33
0.78
8.2

24.8

Change in min. Afl

Year Last 12

to date months
2.43 27.01
2.85 6.12
-2.73 0.25
-3.55 -1.86
0.32 2.37
-2.10 1.11
-1.52 -4.22
-0.01 -0.30
-0.59 -0.07
-0.35 -2.06
1.37 -0.04
-0.43 -0.10
0.06 0.55
-0.11 -0.17
0.56 0.80
7.68 8.76
3.89 38.16

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Last 24
months
26.47
6.07
2.29
0.65
1.75
1.78
1.50
-3.00
0.42
1.54
1.59
0.92
0.50
0.24
0.20
6.44

49.38

COUNTRY of last known destination
1 United States of America
Netherlands
Curacao

Panama

v b W N

Taiwan
Rest of the World

Total Export

Total Export of goods by most important Countries, in min. Afl.

May-21
EXPORTS

from

2.94
1.33
1.09
0.04
0.18
0.93

6.50

Dec-21
EXPORTS

from

1.43
0.47
0.43
0.08
0.39
0.63

3.42

Apr-22
EXPORTS

from

1.23
0.86
0.51
0.07
1.49
1.03

5.19

May-22
EXPORTS

from

2.77
0.83
0.96
0.13
0.16
3.95

8.8

Monthly
125.5
-3.3
89.3
84.1
-89.2
282.2

69.6

Change in %

Year Last 12
to date months
94.2 -5.6
78.5 -37.5
126.6 -11.2
62.9 248.7
-58.3 -10.9
524.1 323.7
157.6 35.4

Last 24
months
-17.9
14.8
-7.0
-44.4
373.0
10.7

-1.3

Monthly
1.54
-0.03
0.45
0.06
-1.33
291

3.6

Change in min. Afl

Year Last 12

to date months
1.35 -0.16
0.37 -0.50
0.54 -0.12
0.05 0.09
-0.23 -0.02
3.31 3.01
5.38 2.30

Last 24
months
-0.52
0.11
-0.04
-0.05
0.33
0.10

-0.07

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Imports and Total Exports include all goods entering or leaving the free circulation area of Aruba (The Free Zone is excluded).
The most important countries have been chosen based on the highest average Imports and Exports in Afl of the years 2018-2021.

The monthly change is calculated by comparing the latest month with the previous month.

The year to date change is calculated by comparing the latest month with December of the previous year.

The last 12 months change is calculated by comparing the latest month with the same month one year ago.

The last 24 months change is calculated by comparing the average for the most recent 12-month period compared with the average of the preceding 12-month period.

Data for the years 2021 and 2022 should still be considered as provisional.

Country of origin refers to the country in which the imported goods were produced or manufactured.

Country of last known destination refers to the last country, as far as it is known at the time of exportation, to which the goods are to be delivered.

The value 0.00 is used to indicate that the value is equal to zero.

The symbol - is used to indicate that a formula attemted to divide a value by zero.
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TOTAL IMPORTS AND EXPORTS TO OR FROM ARUBA BY MOST IMPORTANT COUNTRIES, MAY 2022

Total Import of goods by most important Countries, in min. Afl. May-21 | Dec2l | Apr22 | May-22 Change in % Change in min. Afl
IMPORTS | IMPORTS | IMPORTS | IMPORTS
Year Last 12 Last 24 Year Last 12 Last 24

COUNTRY of ORIGIN Monthly  to date months months  Monthly  to date months months
1 United States of America 83.46 | 108.16 | 99.98 | 111.22 11.2 2.8 33.3 37.4 11.24 3.05 27.75 26.41
2 Netherlands 27.10 30.40 27.64 33.24 20.3 9.4 22.7 26.5 5.60 2.85 6.14 5.97
3 China 6.29 9.69 6.95 7.23 4.0 -25.4 15.0 55.5 0.28 -2.46 0.94 3.23
4 Panama 6.21 7.63 4.74 4.08 -14.1 -46.6 -34.3 51.3 -0.67 -3.56 213 2.58
5 Colombia 4.25 5.85 4.54 6.54 44.2 11.8 53.8 43.9 2.00 0.69 2.29 1.75
6 Brazil 3.27 6.48 2.91 4.38 50.5 324 33.9 56.1 1.47 -2.10 1.11 1.77
7 Mexico 5.72 3.02 3.93 1.50 -61.9 -50.4 738 72.5 243 -1.52 -4.22 1.59
8 Finland 0.33 0.04 0.09 0.03 -65.7 -14.6 -90.4 -88.3 -0.06 -0.01 -0.30 -3.00
9 Curacao 1.91 2.43 2.47 1.84 -25.4 243 3.5 16.2 -0.63 -0.59 -0.07 0.37
10 Spain 4.01 2.30 2.67 1.95 -26.9 -15.3 -51.4 91.2 -0.72 -0.35 -2.06 1.52
11 Switzerland 3.71 2.30 1.15 3.67 217.9 59.8 -1.0 92.7 2.52 1.37 -0.04 1.28
12 Korea Republic (South) 2.07 3.27 3.82 6.03 57.7 84.5 191.3 339.6 2.21 2.76 3.96 2.55
13 Dominican Republic 1.13 1.62 3.88 1.68 -56.7 36 49.0 80.8 -2.20 0.06 0.55 1.00
14 Costa Rica 1.58 1.51 3.25 1.40 -56.9 7.0 111 29.5 -1.85 -0.11 -0.17 0.37
15 Japan 0.43 0.67 1.34 1.23 -8.2 83.0 186.8 46.2 -0.11 0.56 0.80 0.26
16 Rest of the World 26.03 24.59 20.33 29.16 43.4 18.6 12.0 41.0 8.83 4.57 3.13 6.43

Total Import 177.49 | 209.96 | 189.70 | 215.2 13.4 2.5 21.2 38.2 25.48 5.22 37.69 54.10
Total Export of goods by most important Countries, in min. Afl. May-21 | Dec-2l | Apr-22 | May-22 Change in % Change in min. Afl

EXPORTS | EXPORTS | EXPORTS | EXPORTS

Year Last 12 Last 24 Year Last 12 Last 24

COUNTRY of last known destination

Monthly  to date months months  Monthly  to date months months

1 United States of America 3.35 1.59 1.56 3.51 125.1 120.4 4.8 2.7 1.95 1.92 0.16 0.08
2 Netherlands 1.33 0.47 1.54 0.83 -46.1 78.5 =275 22.0 -0.71 0.37 -0.50 0.17
3 Curacao 1.28 0.63 0.51 0.97 89.2 53.3 -24.4 -72.5 0.46 0.34 -0.31 -1.66
4 Panama 0.04 0.65 0.26 0.28 7.0 -56.8 669.9 207.3 0.02 -0.37 0.24 0.28
5 Taiwan 0.18 0.39 1.49 0.16 -89.2 -58.3 -10.9 373.0 -1.33 -0.23 -0.02 0.33

Rest of the World 9.60 9.67 8.45 14.58 72.4 50.7 51.9 103.3 6.12 4.91 4.98 4.95

Total Export 15.77 13.40 13.82 20.33 47.1 51.7 28.9 37.5 6.51 6.93 4.56 4.15

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

Total Imports and Total Exports include all goods entering or leaving Aruba.

The most important countries have been chosen based on the highest average Imports and Exports in Afl of the years 2018-2021.

The monthly change is calculated by comparing the latest month with the previous month.

The year to date change is calculated by comparing the latest month with December of the previous year.

The last 12 months change is calculated by comparing the latest month with the same month one year ago.

The last 24 months change is calculated by comparing the average for the most recent 12-month period compared with the average of the preceding 12-month period.
Data for the years 2021 and 2022 should still be considered as provisional.

Country of origin refers to the country in which the imported goods were produced or manufactured.

Country of last known destination refers to the last country, as far as it is known at the time of exportation, to which the goods are to be delivered.

The value 0.00 is used to indicate that the value is equal to zero.

The symbol - is used to indicate that a formula attemted to divide a value by zero.
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TOTAL IMPORTS AND EXPORTS TO OR FROM THE FREE CIRCULATION AREA OF ARUBA BY MOST IMPORTANT COUNTRIES, MAY 2018 - 2022

Top 15

O 00 N OO U1 A W N

Total Import of goods by most important Countries, in min. Afi.

COUNTRY of ORIGIN
United States of America
Netherlands

China

Panama

Colombia

Brazil

Mexico

Finland

Curacao

Spain

Switzerland

Korea Republic (South)
Dominican Republic
Costa Rica

Japan

Rest of the World

Total Import

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

May-18
IMPORTS
to
Aruba
111.60
22.74
8.91
4.19
4.98
2.55
4.76
0.01
2.67
1.53
1.82
2.77
1.58
1.23
2.48
18.02

191.83

May-19
IMPORTS
to
Aruba
98.91
26.06
6.06
4.59
4.75
3.50
3.18
0.56
2.15
1.50
2.21
1.25
1.47
1.50
1.68
16.16

175.54

May-20
IMPORTS
to
Aruba
43.52
13.67
1.98
2.71
2.96
1.56
0.84
0.00
0.94
0.52
0.15
0.53
0.52
1.49
0.51
6.44

78.35

May-21
IMPORTS

Aruba
83.29
27.08
5.78
5.38
3.79
3.27
5.72
0.33
1.91
4.01
3.71
2.07
1.13
1.58
0.43
16.66

166.1

May-22
IMPORTS
to
Aruba
110.29
33.21
6.03
3.52
6.17
4.38
1.50
0.03
1.84
1.95
3.67
1.97
1.68
1.40
1.23
25.42

204.3

Top 5
1

2
3
4
5

Total Export of goods by most important Countries, in min. Afl.

COUNTRY of last known destination
United States of America
Netherlands

Curacao

Panama

Taiwan

Rest of the World

Total Export

Source: Central Bureau of Statistics Aruba

May-18
EXPORTS
from
Aruba
1.93
1.00
0.31
0.27
0.00
0.85

4.36

May-19
EXPORTS
from
Aruba
5.31
1.23
0.38
0.16
0.06
2.31

9.46

Total Imports and Total Exports include all goods entering or leaving the free circulation area of Aruba (The Free Zone is excluded).

The most important countries have been chosen based on the highest average Imports and Exports in Afl of 2018-2021.

Data for the years 2021 and 2022 should still be considered as provisional.

Country of origin refers to the country in which the imported goods were produced or manufactured.

May-20
EXPORTS
from
Aruba
1.56
0.36
0.12
0.14
0.02
0.32

2.51

Country of last known destination refers to the last country, as far as it is known at the time of exportation, to which the goods are to be delivered.

The value 0.00 is used to indicate that the value is equal to zero.

The symbol - is used to indicate that a formula attemted to divide a value by zero.
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May-21
EXPORTS
from
Aruba
2.94
1.33
1.09
0.04
0.18
0.93

6.5

May-22
EXPORTS
from
Aruba
2.77
0.83
0.96
0.13
0.16
3.95

8.8




Annex 1
TOTAL IMPORTS TO THE FREE CIRCULATION AREA OF ARUBA BY SECTION, 2018 - 2022

Total imports to Aruba for group 1, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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—01 —02 —03 04

SECTION
1 01 Live animals and other animal products
02 Vegetable products
03 Fats and oils
04 Food products

Total imports to Aruba for group 2, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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SECTION
2 05 Mineral products
06 Chemical products
07 Artificial plastic elements

Total imports to Aruba for group 3, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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—08 —09 —10 11

SECTION
3 08 Skins, hides, leather and peltry
09 Wood, charcoal and woodwork
10 Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork
11 Textile fibers and articles
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Annex 1
TOTAL IMPORTS TO THE FREE CIRCULATION AREA OF ARUBA BY SECTION, 2018 - 2022

Total imports to Aruba for group 4, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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—_—12 —13 —14 15

SECTION
4 12 Footwear, headgear and umbrellas
13 Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos
14 Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones
15 Base metals and derivated works

Total imports to Aruba for group 5, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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GROUP 1DIG SECTION
5 16 Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed)
17 Transport equipment
18 Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment
19 Arms and ammunition
20 Miscellaneous manufactured articles
21 Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques
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Annex 2
TOTAL EXPORTS FROM THE FREE CIRCULATION AREA OF ARUBA BY SECTION, 2018 - 2022

Total exports to Aruba for group 1, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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SECTION
1 01 Live animals and other animal products
02 Vegetable products
03 Fats and oils
04 Food products

Total exports to Aruba for group 2, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)

3.00
2.50
2.00
1.50
1.00
0.50
0.00 -_—N\__ N —_— A/\ e e —_—\
N BN I °°~9 NN ‘”\?”»’9’9’9’9’9’9000’9’9’9”0
& v@ @QS N (_)e,Q $o & v@ Qfa* N (,)ef? $o & Qﬁo @7’\\ N (_)e,Q $o & @'b szﬁ N (,)eQ go & @b ®®*

—05 —06 —07

SECTION
2 05 Mineral products
06 Chemical products
07 Artificial plastic elements

Total exports to Aruba for group 3, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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—08 —09 —10 11

SECTION
3 08 Skins, hides, leather and peltry
09 Wood, charcoal and woodwork
10 Materials for the manufacture of paper, paperwork
11 Textile fibers and articles
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Annex 2
TOTAL EXPORTS FROM THE FREE CIRCULATION AREA OF ARUBA BY SECTION, 2018 - 2022

Total exports to Aruba for group 4, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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SECTION
4 12 Footwear, headgear and umbrellas
13 Works of stone, gypsum, cement, asbestos
14 Real pearls (natural) and other precious stones
15 Base metals and derivated works

Total imports to Aruba for group 5, 2018 -2022 (min. Afl)
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—16 —17 —18 19 20 —1
GROUP 1DIG SECTION
5 16 Machinery & electrotechnical equipment (new & renewed)

17 Transport equipment

18 Optical instruments, apparatus and equipment

19 Arms and ammunition

20 Miscellaneous manufactured articles

21 Works of art, collectors pieces and antiques
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